BRD15N10
Rev. J Jul.-2019                                                                            DATA SHEET
BRD15N10
Rev. J Jul.-2019                                                                            DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
数值
Rating
单位
Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDSS 100 V
Drain Current ID(Tc=25℃) 15 A
Drain Current ID(Tc=100℃) 10 A
Drain Current - Pulsed* IDM 45 A
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20 V
Single Pulsed Avalanche Energy EAS 90 mJ
Avalanche Current IAS 9.1 A
Power Dissipation PD(Tc=25℃) 39 W
Operating and Storage Temperature Range Tj  Tstg -55～150 ℃
Junction-to-Ambient t≤10s
RșJA
20
℃/W Junction-to-Ambient Steady-State 50
Junction-to-Case Steady-State RșJC 3.2
*Repetitive rating; pulse width limited by max. junction temperature.
极限参数  /  Absolute Maximum Ratings(Ta=25℃)
BRD15N10
Rev. J Jul.-2019                                                                            DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS=0V   ID=250ȝA 100    V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS
VDS=100V  VGS=0V   1.0
ȝA
TJ=125℃   50
Gate-Body Leakage Current
Forward
IGSS VGS=±20V  VDS=0V   ±100 nA
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS=VGS  ID=250ȝA 1 1.9 3 V
Static Drain-Source
On-Resistance
RDS(on)
VGS=10V  ID=8.5A  75 90
mȍ
TJ=125℃  142
Drain-Source Diode Forward
Voltage
VSD VGS=0V   IS=15A  1.0 1.2 V
Gate resistance Rg
VGS=0V     VDS=0V
 f=1MHz
 1.3  ȍ
Input Capacitance Ciss
VDS=25V  VGS=0V
f=1.0MHz
 250  pF
Output Capacitance Coss  125  pF
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss  20  pF
Total Gate Charge(10V) Qg
VGS=10V      VDS=50V
ID=5A
 5.8  nC
Total Gate Charge(4.5V) Qg  2.8  nC
Gate Source Charge Qgs  1.1  nC
Gate Drain Charge Qgd  1.2  nC
Turn-On Delay Time t
V
BRD15N10
Rev. J Jul.-2019                                                                            DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRD15N10
Rev. J Jul.-2019                                                                            DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRD15N10
Rev. J Jul.-2019                                                                            DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRD15N10
Rev. J Jul.-2019                                                                            DATA SHEET
BRD15N10
Rev. J Jul.-2019                                                                            DATA SHEET